
 Change Order 
 No.  1  
 
Date of Issuance: October 4, 2024___________  Effective Date: October 4, 2024 ______   
 
Project: 2024 Street & 
Utility Reconstruction 

Owner: City of Watertown Owner’s Contract No.: 4-24 

Contract:  
#4-24 Annual Street & Utility Reconstruction 

Date of Contract:  
February 28, 2024 

Contractor: Forest Landscaping & Construction, Inc.  

  
The Contract Documents are modified upon execution of this Change Order: 
Description:  This change order includes additional watermain work on Oconomowoc Ave., storm sewer 
redesign on S. Eleventh St. and on Oconomowoc Ave. due to unknown conflicts, changes associated with 
sanitary sewer main and lateral spot repairs, additional asphalt saw cutting requested on College Ave., 
additional grading of a swale needed on Oconomowoc Ave., installation of a mini-storm system on 
Oconomowoc Ave., pouring concrete pavement over storm manholes on Oconomowoc Ave. due to 
shallow storm sewer, and a credit for unused geogrid. Costs to be charged accordingly to the following 
accounts. 
Wastewater Utility: 02-97-30-11 $9,300 
Water Utility: 03-99-99-99 $3,240 
Annual Street Reserve: 05-58-11-69 (Credit $4,960) 
Stormwater Utility: 16-58-16-60 $43,950 
Attachments:  
 Contractor’s Summary of Changes.                                 
 

Change in Contract Price: $51,530.00 Change in Contract Times: 
Original Contract Price: 
 
 $1,773,773.77_____________________ 

Original Contract times      Working Days       Calendar Days 
 Substantial completion (days or date):   
 Ready for final payment (days or date):   
 

  
Increase from previously approved Change  
Orders  No.  __  to No.  __ 
 
 
  $ 0.00        

(Increase) (Decrease) from previously approved Change Orders 
No.                to No.             
 
Substantial completion (days):  
Ready for final payment (days):   
 
 

Contract Price prior to this Change Order: 
 
 
  $ 1,773,773.77  

Contract Times prior to this Change Order: 
 
Substantial completion (days or date):      
Ready for final payment (days or date):   
 
 

Increase of this Change Order: 
 
  $ 51,530.00       

(Increase) (Decrease) of this Change Order: 
 
Substantial completion (days or date):      
Ready for final payment (days or date):   
 
 

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: 
 
 
  $ 1,825,303.77   

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: 
 
Substantial completion (days or date):     
Ready for final payment (days or date):   
 

 
RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED: 
By:   By:   By:   
Engineer (Authorized Signature) Owner (Authorized Signature) Contractor: (Authorized Signature) 
   
Date:   Date:   Date:   



   
Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)   Date:   
  
EJCDC No. C-941 (2002 Edition) 
Prepared by the Engineer’s Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by the Associated General Contractors of America and 
the Construction Specification Institute. 


